
CONTACT LIST – UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO 
Division Heads and Resident Site Coordinators ‐ Residency Training Program, Division of General Surgery 

 

 

SITE  ADDRESS  DIVISION HEAD  RESIDENT SITE COORDINATOR 

HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN  HSC 
555 University Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 1X8 
Tel:  416‐813‐1500 
Locating: 416‐813‐7500 
www.sickkids.ca 
 

Dr. Agostino Pierro 
 Agostino.pierro@sickkids.ca  
Tel:  416‐813‐7340 
 
Administrator: 
Shannon Hannah 
Shannon.Hannah@sickkids.ca 
Tel:  416‐813‐8159 

Dr. Georges Azzie 
Georges.Azzie@sickkids.ca 
Tel: 416‐813‐7654, ext 2413 
 
Administrator:  
Jacquie Whyte 
Jacquie.whyte@sickkids.ca  
Tel:  416‐813‐7654,ext. 202413 

MOUNT SINAI HOSPITAL  
 

MSH 
Joseph and Wolf Lebovic Health 
Complex 
600 University Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 1X5 
Tel:  416‐596‐4200 
Locating: 416‐586‐5133 
www.mountsinai.on.ca 
 

Dr. Carol Swallow 
CSwallow@mtsinai.on.ca 
416‐586‐4800, ext 1558 
 
Administrator:  
Faryal Mehboob 
fmehboob@mtsinai.on.ca 
416‐586‐4800,ext. 3293 

Dr. Savtaj Brar 
savbrar@hotmail.com  
 
Administrator:  
Faryal Mehboob 
fmehboob@mtsinai.on.ca 
416‐586‐4800,ext. 3293 

ST. JOSEPH’S HEALTH CENTRE  SJHC 
30 The Queensway 
Toronto, Ontario 
M6R 1B5 
Tel:  416‐530‐6000 
Locating: 416‐530‐6000 
www.stjoe.on.ca 
 

Dr. Paul Sullivan 
sullip@stjoe.on.ca 
Tel 416‐530‐6030 
 
 
 

Dr. Paul Sullivan 
sullip@stjoe.on.ca 
Tel 416‐530‐6030 

ST. MICHAEL’S 
HOSPITAL 

SMH 
30 Bond Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M4B 1W8 
Tel:  416‐360‐4000 
Locating: 416‐864‐5431 
www.stmichaelshospital.com 
 

Dr. Nancy Baxter 
BaxternN@smh.ca  
Tel:  416‐864‐6060 x. 2366 
 
Administrative Assistant 
Carrie Zavitz    
Zavitzca@smh.ca  
Tel. 416‐864‐6060 ext. 2366 

Dr. Marcus Burnstein  
Burnsteinm@smh.ca 
Tel(416)864‐6050 
 
Administrator: 
Carrie Zavitz  Zavitzca@smh.ca  
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SUNNYBROOK 
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE 
 
 
 

SHSC 
2075 Bayview Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M4N 3M5 
Tel:  416‐480‐6100 
Locating: 416‐480‐4244 
www.sunnybrook.ca 
 

Dr. Natalie Coburn 
Natalie.coburn@sunnybrook.ca 
Tel:  416‐480‐5000, ext 3885 
 
Administrator:   
Christine Andrews 
Christine.Andrews@sunnybrook.ca 
 

Dr. Shady Ashamalla 
Shady.Ashamalla@sunnybrook.ca 
 
Administrator:   
Christine Andrews 
Christine.Andrews@sunnybrook.ca 

TORONTO EAST GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 

TEGH 
825 Coxwell Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M4C 3E7 
Tel:  416‐461‐8272 
Location: 416‐461‐6580; enter 
6333 
www.tegh.on.ca 

Dr. Paul Bernick 
pbern@tegh.on.ca  
Tel:  416‐461‐0165 
 
Administrator:   
Laura Morse 
Tel only:  416‐461‐0165 
 

Jamie Cyriac 
JCyri@tegh.on.ca 
Tel:  416‐461‐5155 
 
 

UHN ‐TORONTO GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 

TGH 
200 Elizabeth Street 
10th Floor Eaton Wing 
Division of General Surgery 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C4 
Tel:  416‐340‐4800 
Locating: 416‐340‐3155 
www.uhn.ca 
 

Dr. Allan Okrainec 
Allan.okrainec@uhn.on.ca 
Tel:  416‐603‐5224 
 
Administrator (UHN): 
Deborah J. Wilson 
Deborah.Wilson@uhn.on.ca 
Tel:  416‐340‐3573 
 

Dr. Sean Cleary 
Sean.Cleary@uhn.ca 
 
 
Administrator (UHN): 
Andrea Weatherbie 
Andrea.Weatherbie2@uhn.ca  

UHN‐TORONTO WESTERN  
HOSPITAL 

TWH 
399 Bathurst Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5T 2S8 
Tel:  416‐603‐5800 
Locating: 416‐ 340‐3155 
www.uhn.ca 
 

Dr. Allan Okrainec 
Allan.okrainec@uhn.on.ca 
Tel:  416‐603‐5224 
 
Administrator:   
Massy Konteas 
Massy.Konteas@uhn.ca  

Dr. Todd Penner 
todd.penner@uhn.ca 
Tel: 416‐603‐6220 
  
Administrator:   
Anna Abito  
Anna.Abito@uhn.ca 
Tel: 416‐603‐6220 
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HUMBER RIVER REGIONAL 
HOSPITAL  

HRRH 
 

Finch site 
2111 Finch Avenue West 
Downsview, Ontario 
M3N 1N1 
Tel:  416‐744‐2500 
 

Church site 
200 Church Street 
Toronto, Ontario M9N 1N8 
416‐249‐8111 
www.hrrh.on.ca 

Dr. Laz Klein 
lklein@hrh.ca and 
L.Klein@utoronto.ca 
Tel:  416‐782‐2616 
 
 
 
Medical Education Coordinator:  
Angella Chambers 
achambers@hrh.ca  
Tel:  416 747‐3085 

Dr. John Hagen  
Jhagen@hrh.ca 
JohnHagen@bellnet.ca 
Tel:  416‐782‐2616 
 
 
 
Medical Education Coordinator:  
Angella Chambers 
achambers@hrh.ca  
Tel:  416 747‐3085 

NORTH YORK GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 
 

 

NYGH 
4001 Leslie Street, room 101 
Toronto, Ontario 
M2K 1E1 
Tel:  416‐756‐6000 
Locating: 416‐756‐6002 
www.nygh.on.ca 

Dr. Nancy Down  
ndown@rogers.com                   
Tel: 416‐491‐0345 
 
Administrator:   
Cindy Foss 
cindyfoss314@gmail.com 

Dr. Peter Stotland 
peter.stotland@utoronto.ca  
Tel:  647‐258‐9960 
 
Administrator:   
Cindy Foss 
cindyfoss314@gmail.com 

TRILLIUM HEALTH CENTRE  THC 
Mississauga site 
100 Queensway West, CA7 
Building 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5B 1B8 
Tel:  905‐848‐7100 
Locating: 905‐848‐7557 
www.trilliumhealthcentre.org 

Dr. Neil Woolfson 
Neil.Woolfson@trilliumhealthpartner
s.ca 
 
Administrator: 
Yvonne McVeigh 
 
Yvonne.McVeigh@trilliumhealthpart
ners.ca 
Tel: 905‐848‐7580 x 1750  

Dr. Joe Wen 
Joseph.Wen@trilliumhealthpartner
s.ca  
Tel:  416‐626‐6097 
 
Administrator: 
Yvonne McVeigh 
 
Yvonne.McVeigh@trilliumhealthpa
rtners.ca 
Tel: 905‐848‐7580 x 1750 

WILLIAM OSLER HEALTH 
SYSTEM 

WOHS 
Etobicoke General Hospital Site 
101 Humber College Boulevard 
Etobicoke, Ontario 
M9V 1R8 
Tel:  416‐747‐3400 
www.williamoslerhs.ca 
 

Dr. Rardi van Heest 
Corporate Division Head, General 
Surgery  
Rardi.vanheest@williamoslerhs.ca 
Tel:  905‐494‐2120  

Dr. Roberta Minna 
Resident Contact 
drminna@rogers.com 
Tel:  416‐746‐1905 
 




